S
F
1. Scope
  This specification apply for SLH0704S102MTT of power inductors
2. Appearance
  2-1.Dimensions(mm)        2-2.Recommended Land
Font size: Width 2.9*High1.6(Black) Song
* Dimension without tolerance is approx.
3. Coils Specification
  3-1. Connection (Bottom View)
“S” is winding start
  3-2. Turns and Wire
Terminal S-F
Turns Winding Turns are approx
Wire 0.10mm*1P  G1 P180&2UEW-H
  * Winding Turns are approx.
A 7.3±0.2mm
B 4.5mm MAX
C 2.7 mm REF
D 2.0 mm REF
E 5.4 mm REF
F 1.6 mm REF
G 2.2 mm REF
H 4.8 mm REF
I 7.8 mm REF
B D E
C
AA 102
SLH0704S102MTT
www.Sunltech.comRev.01                                                                                     Page 1 of 5
XY
3-3. Electronical characteristics
Item Specifications
Measuring
Conditions
Measuring
Instrument
Inductance 1.0mH ± 20%  Within 1KHz/0.25V TH2816B
D.C.R  5.0 Ω MAX 25℃ VR131 ※ Iast  0.25 A MAX 1KHz/0.25V TH2816B&VR7210
※  This indicates the value of current when the inductance is 25% lower than its initial value at D.C superposition or D.C
current when temperature rise ΔT=40℃  whichever is lower .(Ta=20℃)
4. General Characteristics
  4-1. Storage Temperature range : -40℃～ ＋105℃
4-2.Operating temperature range: －40℃ ～ ＋105℃ (Including coil’s self temperature rise)
4-3.External appearance  :  No external defects can be found in the visual inspection.
4-4.Electrode strength   :  No electrode detachment should be found when the device is
                   pushed in two directions of X and Y with the forceof 5.0N for 10±2 seconds after soldering
between copper plate and the electrodes.(Refer to figure at right)
4-5.Vibration test       :  Inductance deviation is within ±3.0% after 1 hour sweeping vibration
in each three directions, namely, forward and backward, up and down,
right and left. The frequency is 10～55～10Hz and the amplitude of
1 minute cycle is 1.5mm PP.
4-6.Recommended reflow condition :
 300
160℃～180℃,160sec
0
0
100
150
200
250
300
50
T(℃)
T(sec)
240℃ 220℃
50 100 150 200 250
50sec260℃
SLH0704S102MTT
www.Sunltech.comRev.01                                                                                     Page 2of 5
4-7.Humidity test : Inductance deviation is within ±5.0% after 96±4 hours test under the
                     condition of relative humidity of 90～95% and temperature of 40±2℃,and 1 hour storage under
room ambient conditions after the device is wiped with dry cloth.
5. Construction and materials
No. Part name Material Remark ① Drum Core Ni-Zn Ferrite Core  ② Wire Polyurethane enameled copper wire  ③ Ring Core Ni-Zn Ferrite Core  ④ Adhesive Epoxy Resin  ⑤ Electrode Cu＋Sn plating
5
4
1
2
3
SLH0704S102MTT
www.Sunltech.comRev.01                                                                                     Page 3of 5
6. TAPE DIMENSIONS：：：：
(Do)
(D1)
SLH0704S102MTT
www.Sunltech.comRev.01                                                                                     Page 4of 5
按箭头的方向施加10克至60克力撕开
°TO 180°最大厚度：顶部封带
存放槽卷盘 材质：纸/塑胶
7.  TAPE REEL DIMENSIONS：：：：
 单位：毫米
Type A B C G N T
16mm 330 21±0.8 13±0.4 16.4 100 20.4
PACKAGING QUANTITY：
1000 PCS /REEL
SLH0704S102MTT
www.Sunltech.com5 of 5Rev.01                                                                                     Page
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fixed Inductors category:
Click to view products by  Sunltech manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CR32NP-151KC  CR32NP-180KC  CR32NP-181KC  CR32NP-1R5MC  CR32NP-390KC  CR32NP-3R9MC  CR32NP-680KC  CR32NP-
820KC  CR32NP-8R2MC  CR43NP-390KC  CR43NP-560KC  CR43NP-680KC  CR54NP-181KC  CR54NP-470LC  CR54NP-820KC
CR54NP-8R5MC  70F224AI  MGDQ4-00004-P  MHL1ECTTP18NJ  MHQ1005P10NJ  MHQ1005P1N0S  MHQ1005P2N4S  MHQ1005P3N6S
MHQ1005P5N1S  MHQ1005P8N2J  PE-51506NL  PE-53601NL  PE-53602NL  PE-53630NL  PE-53824SNLT  PE-92100NL  PG0434.801NLT
PG0936.113NLT  9220-20  9310-16  PM06-2N7  PM06-39NJ  A01TK  1206CS-471XJ  HC2LP-R47-R  HC2-R47-R  HC3-2R2-R  HCF1305-
3R3-R  1206CS-151XG  RCH664NP-140L  RCH664NP-4R7M  RCH8011NP-221L  RCP1317NP-332L  RCP1317NP-391L  RCR1010NP-470M